

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21053-21054/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in CWP No.2224/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ALPESH PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BORIVILI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Vijendra Jabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks.

Permission is granted to the respondent-Caveator to inspect the notices  
relied upon by the petitioner herein at page 67 onwards.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21053-21054/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in CWP No.2224/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ALPESH PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BORIVILI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Vijendra Jabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks.

Permission is granted to the respondent-Caveator to inspect the notices  
relied upon by the petitioner herein at page 67 onwards.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER