

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.21053-21054/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 & 16/08/2008 in CWP No.2224/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ALPESH PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BORIVILI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Virendra Jabra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

No.1:

Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjit Visen, Adv.

Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the course of the day, the respondent-caveator will file its affidavit.

Response thereto to be filed by the petitioner within two weeks. List thereafter.

Liberty to file additional documents.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER