

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 0 5 3 - 2 1 0 5 4 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 16 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in CW P No.2 2 2 4 / 2 0 0 6 of  
The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

AL P E S H P A T E L

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

BO R I V I L I E D U C A T I O N S O C I E T Y & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,  
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 17 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A  
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ka mi ni Jaisw al, Adv.  
Mr. Vijender Jaba r a , Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Yagnik, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that since the matter is  
pending in a writ petition before the High Court, she seeks permission to  
withdraw these Special Leave Petitions.

Per mi s sion granted.  
The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master